5574839
082025
\$80.00
Ü

FORM PTO-1595		
1-31-92	PECOPDATION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  WM COVER SHEFT  Patent and Trademark Office
	RECORDATION FOR	200307696- 1
	PATENTS	ONLY Attorney Docket No. 200307696-3
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hewlett-Packard Developme	ent Company, L.P.	Hewlett-Packard Company Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached <u>Yeş X</u> No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
_x_ Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	
Execution Date(s): September	24, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s): 557483	9 and 5694536
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.:	Date Filed:	
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? NO
<ol><li>Name and address of party to w concerning document should be</li></ol>	hom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administrat HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	ion	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$40.00 Enclosed
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-24	400	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Account Number: _08-2025
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best of my knowledge and t true copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Valerie Bakes	Valerie 1	September 24, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:4
10. 000, 0011 (GAP. 4/94)	Do Not detach	this portion
Mail document to be recorded with requ	ired cover sheet informa	tion to:
	Mail Stop Assignmen	nt Recordation Services
		ent and Trademark Office ox 1450 PATENT
700117684		A 22313-1450 - REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0912
/ 00 1 1 / 004		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## HEWLETT-PACKARD DVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. TO HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Whereas, HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a limited partnership established under the laws of the State of Texas and having a principal place of business at 20555 S.H. 249 Houston, TX 77070, U.S.A. (hereinafter "HPDC"), is the owner or joint owner, by assignment, of the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in the attached Schedule A.

Whereas, HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California (hereinafter "HP" collectively, "Parties"), desires to acquire HPDC's entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the United States Patents identified in said Schedule A.

Whereas, HP has requested the consent of HPDC to enforce the U.S. Patents in the attached schedule A (the "Patents") against Intergraph, Inc., which enforcement may include filing of a patent infringement lawsuit against Intergraph ("Patent Suit"); and

Whereas, HPDC is a wholly-owned affiliate of HP; and

Whereas, in contemplation of such potential enforcement, HPDC wishes to assign its ownership interest in and to the Patents to HP;

Now Therefore, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, the Parties agree as follows. HPDC does hereby assign and transfer to HP HPDC's right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the United States Patents identified in said Schedule A and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for the United States Patents identified in said Schedule A, and any and all Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto that may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof.

HPDC retains a perpetual, non-exclusive, fully-paid up, irrevocable, worldwide, royalty-free license to use, make, sell, have-made, products, services or methods, and to otherwise practice any subject matter set forth by or claimed by the Patent. Also licensees of HPDC which predate the Effective Date also retain, on behalf of themselves as well as their worldwide subsidiaries and affiliates, but not in any event exceeding the scope of any license expressly granted to such entities by HPDC, a perpetual, non-exclusive, fully-paid up, irrevocable, worldwide, royalty-free license to use, make, sell, import, have-made, any products, services, components or methods, and to otherwise practice any subject matter set forth by or claimed by the Patent. The "have-made" rights referred to in this section shall be deemed to include the right to sublicense contract

PATENT REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0913 manufacturers (e.g., parties making components for HPDC or such licensee) under the Patent to manufacture a product or component.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HPDC has caused this Assignment to be executed by its authorized representative. Each such authorized representative hereby declares that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patents related thereto.

Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

Title: Assistant General Counsel

Date: 9-24-2004

PATENT REEL: 015167 FRAME: 0914

Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

Hewlett-Packard Company Schedule A – Patents

Patent Number 5574839 5694536

Serial Number 08/195724

08/747295

Attorney Reference Number

200307696-1 200307696-3

**RECORDED: 09/24/2004** 

**PATENT** REEL: 015167 FRAME; 0915,4